Development Foundatlon

Tanuary 22, 2016
Honorable Tano E. Tijerina
Webb County

1060 Houston St., 3rd Floor
Laredo, Texas 78040
Dear Judge leerlna,

I am wrltmg to adv1se you the Laredo Development Foundation is currently finahzmg the list of

the Board of Directors for 2016. Based on our bylaws, the Webb County Commissioner’s Court - |

has the annual right to appoint one (1) voting memberto the Board of the Laredo Development
Foundation. We request that you please make a selection at your next commissioner’s meeting "

and notify Yvette Medina at (956)722-0563 or ymedma@ldfonlme org who will be representing
-~ Webb County.

As a representative for the County, your contribution to the geals of our orgamzanon is a vital
and invaluable factor for our success.

Attached you will find the list of elected and appointed Board of Directors for 2016, All
members are required to attend the Board of Directors meetmgs held on the third Tuesday of
every month, S

The Foundation revisits its goals for the upceming year and looks at the vision and leadership :
from Directors who are willing to participate in meetings, committees, membership drives,
conferences and events that help obtain our mutual objectives for the development and beneﬁt of
Laredo and Webb County.

We thank you for your support and we look forward to hearing back from you soon.

Sincerely,

‘William Green

President 2016
: 616 Leal St o L : INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC ' - . (955) 722-0563
. P 0 BOK 2632 i . DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL . . 1-800-820.0564
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Laredo Development Foundation

Executive Committee, Board of Directors,
and Special Advisors for 2016

Executive Committee Members

PRESIDENT

Bill Green

Laredo Moming Times
111 Esperanza Dr.
Laredo, Texas 78041
(956) 728-2501
bbgreen@Imtonline.com

VICE PRESIDENT

Alfonso Arguindegui

Arguindegui Management Co., LLC
P.0. Box 1425

Laredo, Texas 78042

(956) 722-5251
alfonso@argpetro.com

TREASURER

Lupita R. Canales

A.R. Canales Int'l Brokers, Inc.
125 Flecha Lane

Laredo, Texas 78045

(956) 722-4200
lupita@arcanales.com

PAST PRESIDENT

Ed Sherwood

Falcon International Bank
5219 McPherson Rd.
Laredo, Texas 78041

(956) 794-9784

(956) 723-3373 {fax)
Esherwood@falconbank.com

CHAIRMAN

Rolando Ortiz

Killam Development Lid

P.C. Box 499

Laredo, Texas 78042-0499
(956) 724-7141

(956) 724-2546 (fax)
rolando@killamcompanies.com

VICE PRESIDENT

lvan Rodriguez

LinkU Consulting

806 Eaton Lane

Laredo, Texas 78041
(956) 606-0990
ivan@linkuconsulting.com

VICE PRESIDENT

Daniel B. Hastings, lll
Daniel B. Hastings, Inc.
P.O. Box 673

Laredo, Texas 78042-0673
(956) 712-6283
danbh@dhastings.com

SECRETARY

Cristy Swisher

Swisher & Martin Realty
9114 McPherson Rd.
Laredo, Texas 78045
(956) 725-3800
cswisher@bizlaredo.rr.com

PAST PRESIDENT
Nativido Lozano

International Bank of Commerce

1200 San Bernardo
Laredo, Texas 78042
(956) 722-7611

(956) 790-6589 (fax)
NatividoLozano@ibc.com

VICE PRESIDENT
Guillermo Trevifio

Southern Enterprises

P.O. Box 333

Laredo, Texas 78042-0333
(956) 723-2968
memo@southernlaredo.com

ViCE PRESIDENT

Tony Arce

American Electric Power - Texas
1519 Calton Rd.

Laredo, Texas 78041

(956) 721-3000

tarce@aep.com

ATTORNEY

Steve Whitworth

Person, Whitworth, Borchers &
Morales

602 E. Calton Rd.

Laredo, Texas 78041

(956) 727-4441
SWhitworth@personwhitworth.com

PAST PRESIDENT

Tom McSpadden

Texas Community Bank

P.0. Box 450269

Laredo, Texas 78045-0006

(956) 728-2709

(956) 728-2770 (fax)
tmespadden@tx-communitybank.com




Board of Directors, Appointed Members and Special Advisors_

Elected
Board of Directors

Cliffe Killam

Killam Development Ltd
P.O. Box 499

Laredo, Texas 78042-0499
(956) 724-7141
elia@killamcompanies.com

James Notzon

BBVA Compass Bank

600 San Bernardo 2nd Floor
Laredo, Texas 78040

(956) 794-1382
james.notzon@bbvacompass.com

Enrique Gallegos

Laredo Medical Center
1700 East Saunders
Laredo, Texas 78041
(956) 796-3159
Enrique_Gallegos@chs.net

Mercurio Martinez Jr.

TAMIU-Small Business Dev. Center
5201 University Blvd.

Laredo, Texas 78045

(956) 326-2840
mercurio@tamiu.edu

Ermilo Richer
TPW/Richer

834 Union Pacific Bivd.
Laredo, Texas 78045
{956) 693-5912
milo@ericher.com

Presidential Appointees:
Mark Pease

122 Martingale

Laredo, Texas 78041-2231
(956) 744-9996
mpease@stx.rr.com

Chris Haynes

Haynes Properiies

1217 N. Seymour Ave.
Laredo, Texas 78040

(956) 722-2121
chrishaynes73@hotmail.com

Pat Murphy

San Isidro Management

9901 McPherson Rd., Ste. 201
Laredo, Texas 78045

(956) 725-6509
pmurphy@sanisidrotx.com

Appointed
Board of Directors

Carlo Molano

FORUM Commercial Real Estate
10410 Medical Loop, Ste. 1B
Laredo, Texas 78045

(956) 717-9090
carlom@forumcre.com




Board of Directors, Appointed Members and Special Advisors

Special Advisors




